PUBLIC NOTICE AVISO PUBLICO THÔNG BÁO CÔNG CÔNG

জনবজিঞপত

Upper Darby Township Emergency Solutions Grant Program Program Year 49 CDBG Action Plan Amendment

Notice is hereby given that Upper Darby Township proposes to amend the "Action Plan for Program Year 49 as follows:

Amend the following projects:

49-23-16 ESG23 Upper Darby, change activity from Breaking Bread shelter renovation to Breaking Bread shelter operations

The Township, in accordance with Federal regulations, solicits citizen comments on this matter. Comments should be submitted in writing to the Township to the attention of Scott Alberts, Program Manager, Community & Economic Development, 100 Garrett Road, Upper Darby, PA, 19082. Comments should be received at the above address no later than January 6, 2025, in order to receive consideration. On January 7, 2025, all comments will be evaluated. Based on these evaluations, the amendment will be modified and/or finalized and, upon approval by Township Council, sent to HUD.

If you are of Limited English Proficiency or need a copy in Braille and you would like this Notice in your language, please call Anthony J. Dunleavy Associates at 610-352-5555 and request a translated copy or TDD at 610-734-7722.

Si tiene dominio limitado del ingles o necesita una copia en Braille y desea recibir este Aviso en su idioma, llame a Anthony J. Dunleavy Associates al 610-352-5555 y solicite una copia traducida o TDD al 610-734-7722.

Nếu bạn có Trình độ tiếng Anh hạn chế hoặc cần một bản sao bằng chữ nổi và bạn muốn Thông báo này bằng ngôn ngữ của mình, vui lòng gọi cho Anthony J. Dunleavy-Associates theo số 610-5555 và yêu cầu một bản dịch hoặc TDD theo số 610-734-7722.

আপনি যদি সীমিত ইংরেজি দক্ষতার অধিকারী হন বা ব্রেইলে একটি অনুলিপির প্রয়োজন হয় এবং আপনি আপনার ভাষায় এই বিজ্ঞপ্তিটি চান তাহলে অনুগ্রহ করে Anthony J. Dunleavy-Associates-কে 610-352-5555 নম্বরে কল করুন এবং একটি অনুবাদিত অনুলিপি বা TDD-এর জন্য 610-734-7722 নম্বরে অনুরোধ করুন।